
 

 
 
 

1 

        Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 

Adam Smith International     EAST KILBRIDE 

3 Albert Embankment      Glasgow 

London        G75 8EA 

SE1 7SP 

 

 

 

        Telephone:   

         

 

        File Ref: PO5595 

 

        Your Ref: N/A 

 

        Date:  20 May 2016 
 

        Contract Amendment No: 5 

 

CONTRACT FOR: NIGERIA INFRASTRUCTURE ADVISORY FACILITY – (PHASE 2) 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 5595 

 

1. With reference to the contractual letter dated 21 December 2011 whereby your firm was engaged to carry out 

the Terms of Reference stated at Section 3 of the Contractual Letter, as most recently amended by the letter of 

06 May 2016, I confirm that the UK Government wishes to make the following further amendments to the letter 

of 21 December 2011. 

 

Section 1 

 

Financial Limit  

 

DELETE £98,515,000 (“The Financial Limit”) and INSERT £102,015,000 (“The Financial limit”). 

 

2.  This amendment relates to additional funding of £3.5 million to support work on power transmission projects 

and increase support to the Ministry of Power, Works and Housing in the Nigerian Government. 

 

3. Revised Commercial Proformas relating to the PMU budgetary element of the Contract (Financial Limit of 

£97,250,000) submitted to the Contract Manager on 18 May 2016 refer and are enclosed as part of this 

amendment. 

 

4. The revised Financial Limit for this Contract amounting to £102,015,000 consists of £97,250,000 (PMU 

element) plus £4,765,000 (SNP element). 

 

5.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter that you accept the amendments set 

out herein. 

 

6.  Please note the provision in the contractual letter that the financial limit of the UK Government's liability to the 

Consultants under this engagement shall not exceed the sum specified unless the amount of any such excess 

has been agreed by the Department for International Development in writing before the Consultants take any 

action which might result in the financial limit being exceeded. 

 



 

 
 
 

2 

 

 

 

 

For and on behalf of the      

       Name:   

Secretary of State   

for International Development    Position:            Procurement & Commercial Manager

  

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:  20 May 2016 
 

 

 

 

For and on behalf of     Name:  

 

Adam Smith International    Signature:  

 

       Date: 

 

 

 

Enc 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           


